PARENTS' AND PARTICIPANTS' CODE OF CONDUCT

I WILL:

- Consider it a privilege to be involved in Oak Mountain Football and Cheerleading.
- Remember that Oak Mountain Youth Football is a game for the children and not adults.

• Consider it my obligation to set a good example while developing character, integrity and honesty.

• Promote sportsmanship over gamesmanship, following the sports rules with no violation of them to win.

• Not argue, threaten, criticize, or demean a player, participant, parent, coach, or official in person, via email, or using any form of social media.

- Not use foul, abusive, or profane language at any time.
- Not abuse a player, participant, parent, coach or official, physically, verbally, or mentally.

• Not use alcohol, tobacco or drug related products in the presence of any players or participants or on Oak Mountain Youth Football or Jefferson-Shelby Youth Football or Over the Mountain Football park's property.

• Never criticize another player or participant.

• Follow all rules and regulations of Oak Mountain Youth Football & Cheerleading, Inc. and Jefferson-Shelby Youth Football or Over the Mountain Football.

THE FAILURE TO ABIDE BY THIS CODE OF CONDUCT MAY RESULT IN THE SUSPENSION OF PARTICIPATION IN OAK MOUNTAIN YOUTH FOOTBALL AND CHEERLEADING ACTIVITIES.

I agree to follow the Oak Mountain Youth Football and Cheerleading Code of Conduct.

Player Signature

Parent Signature

Print Name

Print Name

Date

TACKLE FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT AGREEMENT (TACKLE PLAYERS ONLY)

I acknowledge that while my child is participating in the Oak Mountain Youth Football and Cheer league, I will take proper care of all equipment (shoulder pads and helmets) that I am entrusted with. I further understand that upon completion of the season, I will return all OMYFC equipment, and that the equipment will be returned in same condition in which I received it. I understand I may be held financially responsible for any equipment not returned to OMYFC.

Parent Name (Please Print)